

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).66/2020

AYUSHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.19475/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.19478/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Arun Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Satwek Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij S., Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR