

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.13890/2019

BALWINDER KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UT CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.29930/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.29929/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING TP)

Date : 24-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Mr. Alok Bhachawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 226 days in refiling the Transfer Petition is
condoned.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER