

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 136/2020

BALWINDER KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UT CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 29930/2020 - STAY APPLICATION AND I.A. NO. 29929 OF 2020 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING THE TRANSFER PETITION)

Date : 13-05-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Bhachawat, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Bamal, Adv.
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through video conferencing.

List before a Bench in which Hon'ble Mr. Justice Krishna Murari is not a member.

(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER