

ITEM NO.1

VIRTUAL COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No(s). 136/2020

BALWINDER KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UT CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 29930/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 27-05-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alok Bhachawat, Adv.
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Transfer Petition (Crl.) No.66 of
2020.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER