

REVISED

ITEM NO.28 REGISTRAR COURT. Registrar Virtual Court- 1
SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 66/2020

AYUSHI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 136/2020 (XVI-A)
(DEFAULT COPY NOT FILED)

Date : 15-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Alok Bhachawat, Adv.
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Nivedita Nair, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(Cr1.) No.66/2020

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 136/2020

Respondent no.1 is same as respondent no.1 in TP(Cr1.) No.66/2020, as such, service is deemed to be complete. Ld. Counsel, Ms Nivedita Nair appearing on behalf of Ms Asha Gopalan Nair, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.1 and seeks four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted.

Item no.28

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copy in respect of respondent no.2. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time. Granted as strictly last chance. If spare copy is not filed within four weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If spare copy is filed within four weeks time, process as per rules and list again on 19.8.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar

ITEM NO.28
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. Registrar Virtual Court- 1

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 66/2020

AYUSHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 136/2020 (XVI-A)
(DEFAULT COPY NOT FILED)

Date : 15-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Alok Bhachawat, Adv.
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Nivedita Nair, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P. (Cr1.) No.66/2020

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

T.P. (Cr1.) No. 136/2020

Respondent no.1 is same as respondent no.1 in TP(Cr1.) No.66/2020, as such, service is deemed to be complete. Id. Counsel, Ms Nivedita Nair appearing on behalf of Ms Asha Gopalan Nair, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent no.1 and seeks four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted.

Item no.28

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copy in respect of respondent no.3. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time. Granted as strictly last chance. If spare copy is not filed within four weeks time, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If spare copy is filed within four weeks time, process as per rules and list again on 19.8.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar