

ITEM NO.19
SECTION XVI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 66/2020

AYUSHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 19475/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 19478/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 136/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 29930/2020

IA No. 29930/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 05-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

T.P. (Cr1.) No. 66/2020

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

T.P. (Cr1.) No. 136/2020

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process both the matters for listing before
the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar