

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(Criminal) No.66/2020

AYUSHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 19475/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY & IA No. 19478/2020 - EXEMPTION
FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 136/2020 (XVI-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 29930/2020)

Date : 16-12-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR (NP)

Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

When the matters were called out, nobody could be connected on
behalf of the petitioners through Video Conference.

List the matters in the third week of January, 2021 for final
disposal.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DY. REGISTRAR

